INCGUMIN W LIS FHpRinies

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH' .'
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY |
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 26 February 2021 of DPWH Regional Director NERIE D.
BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Alvin
A. Ignacio, District Engineer, Samar 1% District Engineering Office, Calbayog City, Samar, of the project
under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), R.A. 11518, to wit;

. . Asper GAA/Original . i _ As Modified
Praject Description

UACS No. 310107100267000
Praject ID: P00505418VS

OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of | ASSet Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of

National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and f:%ﬁ?ﬂff’gﬁng'thigﬁ; Slope Coflapse, and
Landslide - Primary Roads n Imary
. o . } Daang Maharlika (SM} (Sn Isidro-Sn Juanico Br) -
o i’;i*'i";o%“?fgsf“"“-’ 3n Juanico Br) K0724 + 447.5 — K0724 + 655, KO724 + 742.4 —
K0724 + 840.4
. Unit Cost . i Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) Allocation Physical Target (P'000) Cost
CW1 - Comstruction of | T | CWi —Constructiomof - i
Road Stope Protection P14i7s?0£a0r?47 P 49.00M Road Slope Protection £22.61904762/ | P 46.55M
(cture: 3,333.333 mgters : Structure: 2,058.00 | Squera meters :
Sqguare meters Square meters o
ROW - ROW Acquisition: | R 50452/
1,697.85 Square Meter.s«’écﬂ?: meters PSSO
EAQ P 1.00M EAQ P 0.950M
Total: £ 50,00M / R#50.00M
A .

W P r ]
Justifications: 58 b duead m TErGH
Modification is requested due to the following reasons:

e Adjustment in station limit from K0724 +444- K0724 +659 to KO724 + 447.5- K0724 + 655,
K0724 +742.4-K0724 + 840.4 to avoid overlapping of projects under GAA 2017.

e Decrease in physical target from 3,333.333 square meters to 2,058.00 square meters due to
inclusion of paving shoulder

» ROW Acquisition is already identified. /

¢ Attached is a certification as to reasonableness of unit cost.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the
said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations
i Visayas, RCR and Region I¥-B

: .7.-—-—-—_. - £ . 7
CAPPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR s
Secretary Depatmento Puko Wslgk:ata:l‘?f Highways |
- - ' C8 Oy [he 8C “
2SI .-
WINTF06295

- "
‘_r‘C N’U




